

- Yendor fee is due with completed application Payments accepted at the Cultural Center Gift Shop.
- → <u>ALL VENDORS</u> must have a Yakama Nation DOR vendor permit. Pursuant to R.Y.C. Chapter 30.02.21.
- → Vendors will receive their assigned booth space number via phone call and/or email from CHC Admin staff. (No reserved spaces).
- \rightarrow Vendors MUST set up in their assigned numbered space.
- → Standard 10ft x 10ft booth space (numbered). No shades, chairs, or tables will be provided.
- → Vendors must supply their own equipment (examples: 10ft x 10ft canopy, chairs, tables, etc.)
- → The vendor number and vendor permit must always be displayed in plain sight.

- → CHC Campus map will show designated setup areas for vendors.
- → A single parking pass will be issued to eligible vendors for ONE vehicle.
- \rightarrow Parking passes are not transferable.
- → Parking passes will be available the day before the event for pick-up at the CHC Admin building on 6/6/24.
- \rightarrow Setup time starts at 7am. Breakdown starts at 2:30pm.
- → All vendors are responsible for proper breakdown and cleaning of their booth space at the end of the event. (Please dispose of trash in nearby cans/bins.)
- → There is NO electricity provided and we will not allow extension cords to/from our buildings.
- → NO generators or propane stoves/tanks near buildings permissible.

VENDOR NUMBER

Special Request: List any special requests or additional information that you feel that we need to know in the space below:

I, ______, Intending to be legally bound, hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators, voluntarily assume all risks of accidents or injuries and release and forever discharge the Yakama Nation, the Yakama Nation Cultural Center, their employees, officers, and agents, from any and all liability for personal injury or property damage of any kind sustained at the Yakama Nation during the Yakama Nation Cultural Center Treaty Day vendor market whether such personal injury or property damage is caused by the negligence of the sponsors, or their employees, officers, or agents, or otherwise. I further covenant and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Yakama Nation, the Yakama Nation Cultural Center, damages, legal fees, and cost of defense, in any manner arising from my use at the event held at the Yakama Nation Cultural Center.

Date:



PO BOX 151 / 100 Spiel-Yi Loop, TOPPENISH, WA 98948 (509) 865-2800 x5 Send application to treatyday@yakama.com

For more information contact (509) 865-5121 x4729 or 4751

Share your comments and concerns on our @YNCulturalCenter Facebook page! We hope to see you again next year!